
NFL HOW
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
0 Calvin Ridley WR 6-1 190 29 6 Alabama Fort Lauderdale, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'24
2 Tyjae Spears RB 5-11 195 23 2 Tulane Ponchatoula, La. D3-'23
3 Caleb Farley CB 6-2 197 25 4 Virginia Tech Maiden, N.C. D1-'21
4 Ryan Stonehouse P 5-10 193 25 3 Colorado State La Verne, Calif. FA-'22
5 Kearis Jackson WR 5-11 196 24 2 Georgia Fort Valley, Ga. FA-'23
6 Nick Folk K 6-1 225 39 17 Arizona Sherman Oaks, Calif. T (NE)-'23
7 Malik Willis QB 6-1 219 25 3 Liberty Atlanta, Ga. D3b-'22
8 Will Levis QB 6-4 229 25 2 Kentucky Madison, Conn. D2-'23
10 DeAndre Hopkins WR 6-1 212 32 12 Clemson Central, S.C. FA-'23
11 Mason Rudolph QB 6-5 235 29 7 Oklahoma State Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (PIT)-'24
12 Mason Kinsey WR 5-11 200 25 2 Berry College Demorest, Ga. FA-'21
13 Chidobe Awuzie CB 6-0 202 29 8 Colorado San Jose, Calif. UFA (CIN)-'24
15 Nick Westbrook-Ikhine WR 6-2 211 27 5 Indiana Lake Mary, Fla. FA-'20
16 Treylon Burks WR 6-2 225 24 3 Arkansas Warren, Ark. D1-'22
17 Ty Zentner P 6-2 199 26 2 Kansas State Topeka, Kan. FA-'23
18 Kyle Philips WR 5-11 189 25 3 UCLA San Marcos, Calif. D5-'22
19 Jha'Quan Jackson WR 5-9 188 24 R Tulane Luling, La. D6-'24
20 Tony Pollard RB 6-0 209 27 6 Memphis Memphis, Tenn. UFA (DAL)-'24
21 Roger McCreary CB 5-11 190 24 3 Auburn Mobile, Ala. D2-'22
23 Tre Avery CB 5-11 185 27 3 Rutgers Baltimore, Md. FA-'22
24 Elijah Molden DB 5-10 192 25 4 Washington West Linn, Ore. D3b-'21
25d Eric Garror DB 5-8 174 24 2 Louisiana-Lafayette Mobile, Ala. FA-'23
25o Hassan Haskins RB 6-2 228 24 3 Michigan St. Louis, Mo. D4a-'22
26 Quandre Diggs S 5-9 197 31 10 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'24
28 Shyheim Carter DB 5-10 194 26 1 Alabama Kentwood, La. FA-'22
29 Jarvis Brownlee Jr. CB 5-10 194 23 R Louisville Miami Gardens, Fla. D5-'24
30 Tay Gowan DB 6-2 185 26 2 Central Florida Covington, Ga. FA-'23
31d Keaton Ellis S 5-11 185 23 R Penn State State College, Pa. FA-'24
31o Jabari Small RB 5-9 198 23 R Tennessee Memphis, Tenn. FA-'24
32 Gabe Jeudy-Lally CB 6-1 189 23 R Tennessee Austin, Texas FA-'24
33 Jamal Adams S 6-1 213 28 8 Louisiana State Lewisville, Texas FA-'24
35 Robert Javier CB 6-0 193 24 R Towson Bronx, N.Y. FA-'24
36 Julius Chestnut RB 5-11 228 23 3 Sacred Heart Bowie, Md. FA-'22
37 Amani Hooker S 5-11 210 26 6 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19
38 L'Jarius Sneed CB 6-1 192 27 5 Louisiana Tech Minden, La. T (KC)-'24
39 Matthew Jackson S 6-1 209 25 2 Eastern Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. FA-'23
40 Anthony Kendall CB 5-10 188 24 2 Baldwin Wallace Port Richey, Fla. FA-'23
41 Otis Reese IV LB 6-3 214 26 2 Mississippi Leesburg, Ga. FA-'23
42 Caleb Murphy OLB 6-3 254 24 2 Ferris State Dowagiac, Mich. FA-'23
44 Mike Brown S 6-1 218 25 2 Miami (Ohio) Grand Rapids, Mich. FA-'22
45 Chance Campbell LB 6-2 232 24 3 Mississippi Ellicott City, Md. D6b-'22
46 Morgan Cox LS 6-4 233 38 15 Tennessee Collierville, Tenn. UFA (BAL)-'21
47d JoJo Domann LB 6-1 230 27 2 Nebraska Colorado Springs, Colo. FA-'23
47o Brayden Narveson K 5-11 215 24 R North Carolina State Scottsdale, Ariz. FA-'24
48 Thomas Rush OLB 6-3 251 24 1 Minnesota Marysville, Ohio FA-'23
49 Arden Key OLB 6-5 240 28 7 Louisiana State Atlanta, Ga. UFA (JAX)-'23
50 Jack Gibbens LB 6-3 242 25 2 Minnesota Bulverde, Texas FA-'22
51 Cedric Gray LB 6-2 234 21 R North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D4-'24
52 James Williams LB 6-4 232 21 R Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7a-'24
53 Khalid Duke OLB 6-3 246 23 R Kansas State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'24
54 Garret Wallow LB 6-2 230 25 4 Texas Christian New Orleans, La. FA-'23
55 JC Latham T 6-6 342 21 R Alabama Oak Creek, Wis. D1-'24
56 Kenneth Murray Jr. LB 6-2 241 25 5 Oklahoma Missouri City, Texas UFA (LAC)-'24
57 Luke Gifford LB 6-3 243 28 6 Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. UFA (DAL)-'23
58 Harold Landry III OLB 6-2 252 28 7 Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18
59 Shane Ray OLB 6-3 245 31 5 Missouri Shawnee Mission, Kan. FA-'24
60 Daniel Brunskill OL 6-5 300 30 6 San Diego State Valley Center, Calif. UFA (SF)-'23
61 John Ojukwu OL 6-5 309 25 1 Boise State Boise, Idaho FA-'23
62 Corey Levin C/G 6-4 307 29 6 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. W (NYJ)-'21
64 Geron Christian Sr. T 6-5 315 27 7 Louisville Ocala, Fla. FA-'24
68 Brian Dooley T 6-5 318 24 R Eastern Michigan Bowling Green, Ohio FA-'24
69 Sebastian Joseph-Day DL 6-4 310 29 6 Rutgers Stroudsburg, Pa. UFA (SF)-'24
70 Cole Spencer G 6-3 307 25 R Texas Tech Louisville, Ky. FA-'24
71 Jaelyn Duncan OL 6-6 306 24 2 Maryland New Carrollton, Md. D6-'23
72 Leroy Watson IV T 6-5 310 26 2 Texas-San Antonio Snellville, Ga. T (CLE)-'24
73 Lachavious Simmons OL 6-5 315 27 3 Tennessee State Selma, Ala. FA-'23
75 Dillon Radunz OL 6-6 301 26 4 North Dakota State Becker, Minn. D2-'21
76d Isaiah Iton DL 6-2 277 22 R Rutgers Houston, Texas FA-'24
76o Andrew Rupcich OL 6-6 318 25 1 Culver-Stockton Wonder Lake, Ill. FA-'22
77 Peter Skoronski OL 6-4 313 23 2 Northwestern Park Ridge, Ill. D1-'23
78 Nicholas Petit-Frere OL 6-5 316 24 3 Ohio State Tampa, Fla. D3a-'22
79 Lloyd Cushenberry III C 6-4 315 26 5 Louisiana State Carville, La. UFA (DEN)-'24
80 Bryce Oliver WR 6-1 214 24 R Youngstown State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'24
81 Josh Whyle TE 6-7 248 24 2 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio D5-'23
82 Tre'Shaun Harrison WR 5-11 188 24 1 Oregon State Seattle, Wash. FA-'23
83 Tyler Boyd WR 6-2 203 29 9 Pittsburgh Clairton, Pa. FA-'24
84 Nick Vannett TE 6-5 257 31 9 Ohio State Westerville, Ohio FA-'24
85 Chig Okonkwo TE 6-3 238 24 3 Maryland Powder Springs, Ga. D4b-'22
86 Steven Stilianos TE 6-5 251 24 R Iowa Hayes, Va. FA-'24
87 Sam Schnee WR 5-10 191 24 R Northern Iowa Dubuque, Iowa FA-'24
88 David Martin-Robinson TE 6-3 247 24 R Temple Landisville, Pa. FA-'24
89 Thomas Odukoya TE 6-6 253 27 1 Eastern Michigan Almere, Netherlands FA-'22
90 Marlon Davidson DT 6-3 303 26 4 Auburn Greenville, Ala. FA-'23
91 Keondre Coburn DL 6-2 332 24 2 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'23
92 Jaylen Harrell OLB 6-4 247 22 R Michigan Tampa, Fla. D7b-'24
93 T'Vondre Sweat DT 6-4 366 23 R Texas Hunstville, Texas D2-'24
96 TK McLendon Jr. DE 6-4 275 25 2 Eastern Kentucky Soperton, Ga. FA-'23
97 Quinton Bohanna DL 6-4 360 25 4 Kentucky Memphis, Tenn. FA-'23
98 Jeffery Simmons DT 6-4 305 27 6 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19
99 Rashad Weaver OLB 6-4 259 26 4 Pittsburgh Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D4b-'21

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM (1) :
14 Colton Dowell WR 6-3 212 25 2 Tennessee-Martin Lebanon, Tenn. D7-'23

Active Roster Count: 91
As of Aug. 6, 2024

HEAD COACH: BRIAN CALLAHAN

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)

ASSISTANT COACHES:  COLT ANDERSON (special teams coordinator), NICK HOLZ (offensive coordinator), DENNARD WILSON (defensive coordinator), BRIAN BELL 
(assistant director of sports performance), BEN BLOOM (outside linebackers), FRANK BUSH (linebackers), KYLAN BUTLER (offensive assistant), BILL CALLAHAN (offensive 
line), STEVE DONATELL (defensive assistant), SCOTT FUCHS (assistant offensive line), BO HARDEGREE (quarterbacks), CHRIS HARRIS (defensive passing game 
coordinator/cornerbacks), STEVE JACKSON (secondary/safeties), MATT JONES (offensive assistant), TOM JONES (assistant to the head coach), RANDY JORDAN (running 
backs), ANTHONY LEVINE SR. (assistant special teams), LORI LOCUST (defensive quality control), MARK LOVAT (assistant strength and conditioning), PAYTON McCOLLUM 
(assistant wide receivers), CLINTON McMILLAN (assistant defensive line/pass rush specialist), JUSTIN OUTTEN (tight ends), HALEY ROBERTS (sports performance 
assistant), TRACY ROCKER (defensive Line), JOHN SHAW (assistant sports performance - speed training), LUKE STOCKER (assistant tight ends), GRANT THORNE (assistant 
strength and conditioning), TYKE TOLBERT (wide receivers), ZAC WOODFIN (director of sports performance).

TENNESSEE TITANS NUMERICAL ROSTER



BIRTH- NFL HOW
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. DATE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
33 Adams, Jamal S 6-1 213 10/17/95 8 Louisiana State Lewisville, Texas FA-'24
23 Avery, Tre CB 5-11 185 2/26/97 3 Rutgers Baltimore, Md. FA-'22
13 Awuzie, Chidobe CB 6-0 202 5/24/95 8 Colorado San Jose, Calif. UFA (CIN)-'24
97 Bohanna, Quinton DL 6-4 360 3/16/99 4 Kentucky Memphis, Tenn. FA-'23
83 Boyd, Tyler WR 6-2 203 11/15/94 9 Pittsburgh Clairton, Pa. FA-'24
44 Brown, Mike S 6-1 218 4/7/99 2 Miami (Ohio) Grand Rapids, Mich. FA-'22
29 Brownlee Jr., Jarvis CB 5-10 194 7/13/01 R Louisville Miami Gardens, Fla. D5-'24
60 Brunskill, Daniel OL 6-5 300 1/27/94 6 San Diego State Valley Center, Calif. UFA (SF)-'23
16 Burks, Treylon WR 6-2 225 3/23/00 3 Arkansas Warren, Ark. D1-'22
45 Campbell, Chance LB 6-2 232 10/8/99 3 Mississippi Ellicott City, Md. D6b-'22
28 Carter, Shyheim DB 5-10 194 12/15/97 1 Alabama Kentwood, La. FA-'22
36 Chestnut, Julius RB 5-11 228 10/26/00 3 Sacred Heart Bowie, Md. FA-'22
64 Christian Sr., Geron T 6-5 315 9/10/96 7 Louisville Ocala, Fla. FA-'24
91 Coburn, Keondre DL 6-2 332 5/23/00 2 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'23
46 Cox, Morgan LS 6-4 233 4/26/86 15 Tennessee Collierville, Tenn. UFA (BAL)-'21
79 Cushenberry III, Lloyd C 6-4 315 11/22/97 5 Louisiana State Carville, La. UFA (DEN)-'24
90 Davidson, Marlon DT 6-3 303 5/11/98 4 Auburn Greenville, Ala. FA-'23
26 Diggs, Quandre S 5-9 197 1/22/93 10 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'24
47 Domann, JoJo LB 6-1 230 7/28/97 2 Nebraska Colorado Springs, Colo. FA-'23
68 Dooley, Brian T 6-5 318 12/18/99 R Eastern Michigan Bowling Green, Ohio FA-'24
53 Duke, Khalid OLB 6-3 246 2/27/01 R Kansas State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'24
71 Duncan, Jaelyn OL 6-6 306 7/8/00 2 Maryland New Carrollton, Md. D6-'23
31d Ellis, Keaton S 5-11 185 2/22/01 R Penn State State College, Pa. FA-'24
3 Farley, Caleb CB 6-2 197 11/2/98 4 Virginia Tech Maiden, N.C. D1-'21
6 Folk, Nick K 6-1 225 11/5/84 17 Arizona Sherman Oaks, Calif. T (NE)-'23
25d Garror, Eric DB 5-8 174 3/31/00 2 Louisiana-Lafayette Mobile, Ala. FA-'23
50 Gibbens, Jack LB 6-3 242 11/24/98 2 Minnesota Bulverde, Texas FA-'22
57 Gifford, Luke LB 6-3 243 8/28/95 6 Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. UFA (DAL)-'23
30 Gowan, Tay DB 6-2 185 1/7/98 2 Central Florida Covington, Ga. FA-'23
51 Gray, Cedric LB 6-2 234 10/30/02 R North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D4-'24
92 Harrell, Jaylen OLB 6-4 247 5/1/02 R Michigan Tampa, Fla. D7b-'24
82 Harrison, Tre'Shaun WR 5-11 188 6/26/00 1 Oregon State Seattle, Wash. FA-'23
25o Haskins, Hassan RB 6-2 228 11/26/99 3 Michigan St. Louis, Mo. D4a-'22
37 Hooker, Amani S 5-11 210 6/14/98 6 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19
10 Hopkins, DeAndre WR 6-1 212 6/6/92 12 Clemson Central, S.C. FA-'23
76d Iton, Isaiah DL 6-2 277 8/23/01 R Rutgers Houston, Texas FA-'24
19 Jackson, Jha'Quan WR 5-9 188 5/15/00 R Tulane Luling, La. D6-'24
5 Jackson, Kearis WR 5-11 196 12/9/99 2 Georgia Fort Valley, Ga. FA-'23
39 Jackson, Matthew S 6-1 209 11/9/98 2 Eastern Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. FA-'23
35 Javier, Robert CB 6-0 193 5/26/00 R Towson Bronx, N.Y. FA-'24
32 Jeudy-Lally, Gabe CB 6-1 189 2/16/01 R Tennessee Austin, Texas FA-'24
69 Joseph-Day, Sebastian DL 6-4 310 3/21/95 6 Rutgers Stroudsburg, Pa. UFA (SF)-'24
40 Kendall, Anthony CB 5-10 188 12/17/99 2 Baldwin Wallace Port Richey, Fla. FA-'23
49 Key, Arden OLB 6-5 240 5/3/96 7 Louisiana State Atlanta, Ga. UFA (JAX)-'23
12 Kinsey, Mason WR 5-11 200 8/29/98 2 Berry College Demorest, Ga. FA-'21
58 Landry III, Harold OLB 6-2 252 6/5/96 7 Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18
55 Latham, JC T 6-6 342 2/8/03 R Alabama Oak Creek, Wis. D1-'24
62 Levin, Corey C/G 6-4 307 8/12/94 6 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. W (NYJ)-'21
8 Levis, Will QB 6-4 229 6/27/99 2 Kentucky Madison, Conn. D2-'23
88 Martin-Robinson, David TE 6-3 247 12/26/99 R Temple Landisville, Pa. FA-'24
21 McCreary, Roger CB 5-11 190 2/10/00 3 Auburn Mobile, Ala. D2-'22
96 McLendon Jr., TK DE 6-4 275 2/27/99 2 Eastern Kentucky Soperton, Ga. FA-'23
24 Molden, Elijah DB 5-10 192 1/30/99 4 Washington West Linn, Ore. D3b-'21
42 Murphy, Caleb OLB 6-3 254 12/15/99 2 Ferris State Dowagiac, Mich. FA-'23
56 Murray Jr., Kenneth LB 6-2 241 11/16/98 5 Oklahoma Missouri City, Texas UFA (LAC)-'24
47o Narveson, Brayden K 5-11 215 9/28/99 R North Carolina State Scottsdale, Ariz. FA-'24
89 Odukoya, Thomas TE 6-6 253 5/5/97 1 Eastern Michigan Almere, Netherlands FA-'22
61 Ojukwu, John OL 6-5 309 1/9/99 1 Boise State Boise, Idaho FA-'23
85 Okonkwo, Chig TE 6-3 238 9/8/99 3 Maryland Powder Springs, Ga. D4b-'22
80 Oliver, Bryce WR 6-1 214 5/19/00 R Youngstown State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'24
78 Petit-Frere, Nicholas OL 6-5 316 9/15/99 3 Ohio State Tampa, Fla. D3a-'22
18 Philips, Kyle WR 5-11 189 6/17/99 3 UCLA San Marcos, Calif. D5-'22
20 Pollard, Tony RB 6-0 209 4/30/97 6 Memphis Memphis, Tenn. UFA (DAL)-'24
75 Radunz, Dillon OL 6-6 301 3/28/98 4 North Dakota State Becker, Minn. D2-'21
59 Ray, Shane OLB 6-3 245 5/18/93 5 Missouri Shawnee Mission, Kan. FA-'24
41 Reese IV, Otis LB 6-3 214 7/2/98 2 Mississippi Leesburg, Ga. FA-'23
0 Ridley, Calvin WR 6-1 190 12/20/94 6 Alabama Fort Lauderdale, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'24
11 Rudolph, Mason QB 6-5 235 7/17/95 7 Oklahoma State Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (PIT)-'24
76o Rupcich, Andrew OL 6-6 318 4/1/99 1 Culver-Stockton Wonder Lake, Ill. FA-'22
48 Rush, Thomas OLB 6-3 251 1/31/00 1 Minnesota Marysville, Ohio FA-'23
87 Schnee, Sam WR 5-10 191 4/1/00 R Northern Iowa Dubuque, Iowa FA-'24
98 Simmons, Jeffery DT 6-4 305 7/28/97 6 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19
73 Simmons, Lachavious OL 6-5 315 9/12/96 3 Tennessee State Selma, Ala. FA-'23
77 Skoronski, Peter OL 6-4 313 7/31/01 2 Northwestern Park Ridge, Ill. D1-'23
31o Small, Jabari RB 5-9 198 1/31/01 R Tennessee Memphis, Tenn. FA-'24
38 Sneed, L'Jarius CB 6-1 192 1/21/97 5 Louisiana Tech Minden, La. T (KC)-'24
2 Spears, Tyjae RB 5-11 195 6/15/01 2 Tulane Ponchatoula, La. D3-'23
70 Spencer, Cole G 6-3 307 4/12/99 R Texas Tech Louisville, Ky. FA-'24
86 Stilianos, Steven TE 6-5 251 2/25/00 R Iowa Hayes, Va. FA-'24
4 Stonehouse, Ryan P 5-10 193 5/11/99 3 Colorado State La Verne, Calif. FA-'22
93 Sweat, T'Vondre DT 6-4 366 7/11/01 R Texas Hunstville, Texas D2-'24
84 Vannett, Nick TE 6-5 257 3/6/93 9 Ohio State Westerville, Ohio FA-'24
54 Wallow, Garret LB 6-2 230 1/25/99 4 Texas Christian New Orleans, La. FA-'23
72 Watson IV, Leroy T 6-5 310 6/10/98 2 Texas-San Antonio Snellville, Ga. T (CLE)-'24
99 Weaver, Rashad OLB 6-4 259 11/10/97 4 Pittsburgh Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D4b-'21
15 Westbrook-Ikhine, Nick WR 6-2 211 3/21/97 5 Indiana Lake Mary, Fla. FA-'20
81 Whyle, Josh TE 6-7 248 9/8/99 2 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio D5-'23
52 Williams, James LB 6-4 232 2/15/03 R Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7a-'24
7 Willis, Malik QB 6-1 219 5/25/99 3 Liberty Atlanta, Ga. D3b-'22
17 Zentner, Ty P 6-2 199 6/7/98 2 Kansas State Topeka, Kan. FA-'23

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM (1) :
14 Dowell, Colton WR 6-3 212 4/19/99 2 Tennessee-Martin Lebanon, Tenn. D7-'23

Active Roster Count: 91
As of Aug. 6, 2024

HEAD COACH: BRIAN CALLAHAN

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)

TENNESSEE TITANS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

ASSISTANT COACHES:  COLT ANDERSON (special teams coordinator), NICK HOLZ (offensive coordinator), DENNARD WILSON (defensive coordinator), BRIAN BELL 
(assistant director of sports performance), BEN BLOOM (outside linebackers), FRANK BUSH (linebackers), KYLAN BUTLER (offensive assistant), BILL CALLAHAN (offensive 
line), STEVE DONATELL (defensive assistant), SCOTT FUCHS (assistant offensive line), BO HARDEGREE (quarterbacks), CHRIS HARRIS (defensive passing game 
coordinator/cornerbacks), STEVE JACKSON (secondary/safeties), MATT JONES (offensive assistant), TOM JONES (assistant to the head coach), RANDY JORDAN (running 
backs), ANTHONY LEVINE SR. (assistant special teams), LORI LOCUST (defensive quality control), MARK LOVAT (assistant strength and conditioning), PAYTON McCOLLUM 
(assistant wide receivers), CLINTON McMILLAN (assistant defensive line/pass rush specialist), JUSTIN OUTTEN (tight ends), HALEY ROBERTS (sports performance 
assistant), TRACY ROCKER (defensive Line), JOHN SHAW (assistant sports performance - speed training), LUKE STOCKER (assistant tight ends), GRANT THORNE (assistant 
strength and conditioning), TYKE TOLBERT (wide receivers), ZAC WOODFIN (director of sports performance).



YEAR DRAFTEES (28) FREE AGENTS (59) TRADES/WAIVERS (4)
2024 T JC Latham (1) CB Chidobe Awuzie (UFA-CIN) CB L'Jarius Sneed (T-KC)

DT T'Vondre Sweat (2) C Lloyd Cushenberry III (UFA-DEN) T Leroy Watson IV (T-CLE)
LB Cedric Gray (4) LB Kenneth Murray Jr. (UFA-LAC)
CB Jarvis Brownlee Jr. (5) RB Tony Pollard (UFA-DAL)
WR Jha'Quan Jackson (6) WR Calvin Ridley (UFA-JAX)
LB James Williams (7a) QB Mason Rudolph (UFA-PIT)
OLB Jaylen Harrell (7b) DL Sebastian Joseph-Day (UFA-SF)

T Brian Dooley (FA)
OLB Khalid Duke (FA)
S Keaton Ellis (FA)
DL Isaiah Iton (FA)
CB Robert Javier (FA)
CB Gabe Jeudy-Lally (FA)
TE David Martin-Robinson ( FA)
K Brayden Narveson (FA)
WR Bryce Oliver (FA)
WR Sam Schnee (FA)
RB Jabari Small ( FA)
G Cole Spencer (FA)
TE Steven Stilianos (FA)
TE Nick Vannett (FA)
WR Tyler Boyd (FA)
T Geron Christian Sr. (FA)
S Jamal Adams (FA)
OLB Shane Ray (FA)
S Quandre Diggs (FA)

2023 OL Peter Skoronski (1) CB Shyheim Carter (FA) K Nick Folk (T-NE)
QB Will Levis (2) OL Daniel Brunskill (UFA-SF)
RB Tyjae Spears (3) LB Luke Gifford (UFA-DAL)
TE Josh Whyle (5) OLB Arden Key (UFA-JAX)
OL Jaelyn Duncan (6) WR Tre'Shaun Harrison (FA)
WR Colton Dowell (7) S Matthew Jackson (FA)

CB Anthony Kendall (FA)
OLB Caleb Murphy (FA)
DE TK McLendon Jr. (FA)
OL John Ojukwu (FA)

 LB Otis Reese IV (FA)
OLB Thomas Rush (FA)
DB Eric Garror (FA)
WR Kearis Jackson (FA)
WR DeAndre Hopkins (FA)
DB Tay Gowan (FA)
DT Marlon Davidson (FA)
OL Lachavious Simmons (FA)
P Ty Zentner (FA)
LB JoJo Domann (FA)
DL Quinton Bohanna (FA)
DL Keondre Coburn (FA)
LB Garret Wallow (FA)

2022 WR Treylon Burks (1) CB Tre Avery (FA)
CB Roger McCreary (2) RB Julius Chestnut (FA)
OL Nicholas Petit-Frere (3a) LB Jack Gibbens (FA)
QB Malik Willis (3b) TE Thomas Odukoya (FA)
RB Hassan Haskins (4a) P Ryan Stonehouse (FA)
TE Chig Okonkwo (4b) OL Andrew Rupcich (FA)
WR Kyle Philips (5) S Mike Brown (FA)
LB Chance Campbell (6b)

2021 CB Caleb Farley (1) LS Morgan Cox (UFA-BAL) C/G Corey Levin (W-NYJ)
OL Dillon Radunz (2) WR Mason Kinsey (FA)
DB Elijah Molden (3b)
OLB Rashad Weaver (4b)

2020 WR Nick Westbrook-Ikhine (FA)

2019 DT Jeffery Simmons (1)
S Amani Hooker (4)

2018 OLB Harold Landry III (2)

As of Aug. 6, 2024

HOW THE TENNESSEE TITANS WERE BUILT



QUARTERBACKS (3)
8 Levis, Will QB 6-4 229 6/27/99 2 Kentucky Madison, Conn. D2-'23
11 Rudolph, Mason QB 6-5 235 7/17/95 7 Oklahoma State Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (PIT)-'24
7 Willis, Malik QB 6-1 219 5/25/99 3 Liberty Atlanta, Ga. D3b-'22

RUNNING BACKS (5)
36 Chestnut, Julius RB 5-11 228 10/26/00 3 Sacred Heart Bowie, Md. FA-'22
25 Haskins, Hassan RB 6-2 228 11/26/99 3 Michigan St. Louis, Mo. D4a-'22
20 Pollard, Tony RB 6-0 209 4/30/97 6 Memphis Memphis, Tenn. UFA (DAL)-'24
31 Small, Jabari RB 5-9 198 1/31/01 R Tennessee Memphis, Tenn. FA-'24
2 Spears, Tyjae RB 5-11 195 6/15/01 2 Tulane Ponchatoula, La. D3-'23

WIDE RECEIVERS (13)
83 Boyd, Tyler WR 6-2 203 11/15/94 9 Pittsburgh Clairton, Pa. FA-'24
16 Burks, Treylon WR 6-2 225 3/23/00 3 Arkansas Warren, Ark. D1-'22
14 Dowell, Colton WR 6-3 212 4/19/99 2 Tennessee-Martin Lebanon, Tenn. D7-'23
82 Harrison, Tre'Shaun WR 5-11 188 6/26/00 1 Oregon State Seattle, Wash. FA-'23
10 Hopkins, DeAndre WR 6-1 212 6/6/92 12 Clemson Central, S.C. FA-'23
19 Jackson, Jha'Quan WR 5-9 188 5/15/00 R Tulane Luling, La. D6-'24
5 Jackson, Kearis WR 5-11 196 12/9/99 2 Georgia Fort Valley, Ga. FA-'23
12 Kinsey, Mason WR 5-11 200 8/29/98 2 Berry College Demorest, Ga. FA-'21
80 Oliver, Bryce WR 6-1 214 5/19/00 R Youngstown State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'24
18 Philips, Kyle WR 5-11 189 6/17/99 3 UCLA San Marcos, Calif. D5-'22
0 Ridley, Calvin WR 6-1 190 12/20/94 6 Alabama Fort Lauderdale, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'24
87 Schnee, Sam WR 5-10 191 4/1/00 R Northern Iowa Dubuque, Iowa FA-'24
15 Westbrook-Ikhine, Nick WR 6-2 211 3/21/97 5 Indiana Lake Mary, Fla. FA-'20

TIGHT ENDS (6)
88 Martin-Robinson, David TE 6-3 247 12/26/99 R Temple Landisville, Pa. FA-'24
89 Odukoya, Thomas TE 6-6 253 5/5/97 1 Eastern Michigan Almere, Netherlands FA-'22
85 Okonkwo, Chig TE 6-3 238 9/8/99 3 Maryland Powder Springs, Ga. D4b-'22
86 Stilianos, Steven TE 6-5 251 2/25/00 R Iowa Hayes, Va. FA-'24
84 Vannett, Nick TE 6-5 257 3/6/93 9 Ohio State Westerville, Ohio FA-'24
81 Whyle, Josh TE 6-7 248 9/8/99 2 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio D5-'23

CENTERS (3)
60 Brunskill, Daniel OL 6-5 300 1/27/94 6 San Diego State Valley Center, Calif. UFA (SF)-'23
79 Cushenberry III, Lloyd C 6-4 315 11/22/97 5 Louisiana State Carville, La. UFA (DEN)-'24
62 Levin, Corey C/G 6-4 307 8/12/94 6 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. W (NYJ)-'21

GUARDS (5)
75 Radunz, Dillon OL 6-6 301 3/28/98 4 North Dakota State Becker, Minn. D2-'21
76 Rupcich, Andrew OL 6-6 318 4/1/99 1 Culver-Stockton Wonder Lake, Ill. FA-'22
73 Simmons, Lachavious OL 6-5 315 9/12/96 3 Tennessee State Selma, Ala. FA-'23
77 Skoronski, Peter OL 6-4 313 7/31/01 2 Northwestern Park Ridge, Ill. D1-'23
70 Spencer, Cole G 6-3 307 4/12/99 R Texas Tech Louisville, Ky. FA-'24

TACKLES (7)
64 Christian Sr., Geron T 6-5 315 9/10/96 7 Louisville Ocala, Fla. FA-'24
68 Dooley, Brian T 6-5 318 12/18/99 R Eastern Michigan Bowling Green, Ohio FA-'24
71 Duncan, Jaelyn OL 6-6 306 7/8/00 2 Maryland New Carrollton, Md. D6-'23
55 Latham, JC T 6-6 342 2/8/03 R Alabama Oak Creek, Wis. D1-'24
61 Ojukwu, John OL 6-5 309 1/9/99 1 Boise State Boise, Idaho FA-'23
78 Petit-Frere, Nicholas OL 6-5 316 9/15/99 3 Ohio State Tampa, Fla. D3a-'22
72 Watson IV, Leroy T 6-5 310 6/10/98 2 Texas-San Antonio Snellville, Ga. T (CLE)-'24

LONG SNAPPER (1)
46 Cox, Morgan LS 6-4 233 4/26/86 15 Tennessee Collierville, Tenn. UFA (BAL)-'21

PLACEKICKERS (2)
6 Folk, Nick K 6-1 225 11/5/84 17 Arizona Sherman Oaks, Calif. T (NE)-'23
47 Narveson, Brayden K 5-11 215 9/28/99 R North Carolina State Scottsdale, Ariz. FA-'24
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DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (8)
97 Bohanna, Quinton DL 6-4 360 3/16/99 4 Kentucky Memphis, Tenn. FA-'23
91 Coburn, Keondre DL 6-2 332 5/23/00 2 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'23
90 Davidson, Marlon DT 6-3 303 5/11/98 4 Auburn Greenville, Ala. FA-'23
76 Iton, Isaiah DL 6-2 277 8/23/01 R Rutgers Houston, Texas FA-'24
69 Joseph-Day, Sebastian DL 6-4 310 3/21/95 6 Rutgers Stroudsburg, Pa. UFA (SF)-'24
96 McLendon Jr., TK DE 6-4 275 2/27/99 2 Eastern Kentucky Soperton, Ga. FA-'23
98 Simmons, Jeffery DT 6-4 305 7/28/97 6 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19
93 Sweat, T'Vondre DT 6-4 366 7/11/01 R Texas Hunstville, Texas D2-'24

LINEBACKERS (17)
45 Campbell, Chance LB 6-2 232 10/8/99 3 Mississippi Ellicott City, Md. D6b-'22
47 Domann, JoJo LB 6-1 230 7/28/97 2 Nebraska Colorado Springs, Colo. FA-'23
53 Duke, Khalid OLB 6-3 246 2/27/01 R Kansas State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'24
50 Gibbens, Jack LB 6-3 242 11/24/98 2 Minnesota Bulverde, Texas FA-'22
57 Gifford, Luke LB 6-3 243 8/28/95 6 Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. UFA (DAL)-'23
51 Gray, Cedric LB 6-2 234 10/30/02 R North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D4-'24
92 Harrell, Jaylen OLB 6-4 247 5/1/02 R Michigan Tampa, Fla. D7b-'24
49 Key, Arden OLB 6-5 240 5/3/96 7 Louisiana State Atlanta, Ga. UFA (JAX)-'23
58 Landry III, Harold OLB 6-2 252 6/5/96 7 Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18
42 Murphy, Caleb OLB 6-3 254 12/15/99 2 Ferris State Dowagiac, Mich. FA-'23
56 Murray Jr., Kenneth LB 6-2 241 11/16/98 5 Oklahoma Missouri City, Texas UFA (LAC)-'24
59 Ray, Shane OLB 6-3 245 5/18/93 5 Missouri Shawnee Mission, Kan. FA-'24
41 Reese IV, Otis LB 6-3 214 7/2/98 2 Mississippi Leesburg, Ga. FA-'23
48 Rush, Thomas OLB 6-3 251 1/31/00 1 Minnesota Marysville, Ohio FA-'23
54 Wallow, Garret LB 6-2 230 1/25/99 4 Texas Christian New Orleans, La. FA-'23
99 Weaver, Rashad OLB 6-4 259 11/10/97 4 Pittsburgh Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D4b-'21
52 Williams, James LB 6-4 232 2/15/03 R Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7a-'24

CORNERBACKS (11)
23 Avery, Tre CB 5-11 185 2/26/97 3 Rutgers Baltimore, Md. FA-'22
13 Awuzie, Chidobe CB 6-0 202 5/24/95 8 Colorado San Jose, Calif. UFA (CIN)-'24
29 Brownlee Jr., Jarvis CB 5-10 194 7/13/01 R Louisville Miami Gardens, Fla. D5-'24
3 Farley, Caleb CB 6-2 197 11/2/98 4 Virginia Tech Maiden, N.C. D1-'21
25 Garror, Eric DB 5-8 174 3/31/00 2 Louisiana-Lafayette Mobile, Ala. FA-'23
30 Gowan, Tay DB 6-2 185 1/7/98 2 Central Florida Covington, Ga. FA-'23
35 Javier, Robert CB 6-0 193 5/26/00 R Towson Bronx, N.Y. FA-'24
32 Jeudy-Lally, Gabe CB 6-1 189 2/16/01 R Tennessee Austin, Texas FA-'24
40 Kendall, Anthony CB 5-10 188 12/17/99 2 Baldwin Wallace Port Richey, Fla. FA-'23
21 McCreary, Roger CB 5-11 190 2/10/00 3 Auburn Mobile, Ala. D2-'22
38 Sneed, L'Jarius CB 6-1 192 1/21/97 5 Louisiana Tech Minden, La. T (KC)-'24

SAFETIES (8)
33 Adams, Jamal S 6-1 213 10/17/95 8 Louisiana State Lewisville, Texas FA-'24
44 Brown, Mike S 6-1 218 4/7/99 2 Miami (Ohio) Grand Rapids, Mich. FA-'22
28 Carter, Shyheim DB 5-10 194 12/15/97 1 Alabama Kentwood, La. FA-'22
26 Diggs, Quandre S 5-9 197 1/22/93 10 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'24
31 Ellis, Keaton S 5-11 185 2/22/01 R Penn State State College, Pa. FA-'24
37 Hooker, Amani S 5-11 210 6/14/98 6 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19
39 Jackson, Matthew S 6-1 209 11/9/98 2 Eastern Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. FA-'23
24 Molden, Elijah DB 5-10 192 1/30/99 4 Washington West Linn, Ore. D3b-'21

PUNTERS (2)
4 Stonehouse, Ryan P 5-10 193 5/11/99 3 Colorado State La Verne, Calif. FA-'22
17 Zentner, Ty P 6-2 199 6/7/98 2 Kansas State Topeka, Kan. FA-'23
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